CHICAGO TRANSI

20

T AUTHORITY

: )MADISON
ashin on/State
‘ﬁ‘wﬂaﬂem.f?:ke &)

Green Line Terminal

N20 Night Owl e

# 1 Harlem 1200W
A

to Harlemeake

Owilbuses make all'stops * | Forest 1000W
along Austin, and all
Pace stops along Lake 1 OAKPARK
Austin 6000W §—=—=—=F
Austin = CHICAGO
Green & =
- -
Line =S
station = 7
=%
T2
Pulaski 4000w | 2
=
=
=
2
£
Western 24000 || = N e
=
=
umrepcenter [ | | =
Ashland 1600w | 2,
=
£
8
; =
Halsted 800W b
X
Canal 500W gEG’{’i}PE’I:THANSPORTATION
‘Wells 200W Orange - Brown Line trains
Dearhorn 304 Blue Line trains
State OE/W Red Line trains

Michigan 100E el i ;'f
MILLINNEUM & — @ 3 Columbus 300
PARK Z ZZ
B 2 @ |Trips to Columbus/
£ 53 South Water
S = = |(Illinois Center)
E = £ |operate weekday
(! =
e= £ |rush hours only
o
Effectj =
Ve August 29, 2004

www.transitchicago.com

take jt everywhere..



Monday through Friday 20 Madison

Eastbound Westbound
Lv Harlem/ Lv Madison Madison/ Madison/ Washington/Arr So.Water/ LvSo. Water/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ ArrAustin/ ArrHarlem/
NorthBlvd  Austin Pulaski  Ashland Michigan Columbus Columbus Michigan  Ashland  Pulaski  Madison North Blvd
3:22a 3:30a 3:140a 3:53a *4:06a *3:10a 3:21a 3:32a 343 a 3:51a
3:52 4:00 4:10 4:23 AR *3:40 3:51 4:02 4:13 4:21
.......... 4:21 4:34 4:47 4:53a *4:10 4:21 4:32 4:43
4:14 4:22 4:32 4:45 5:00. 506 | S *4:40 4:51 5:02 SRR
437 4:47 5:00 5515 5:21 455a 5:01 5:11 5:22 R e |
4:43 4:51 5:02 5:15 5:30 5:36 5:11 5:13 5:23 5:35 Dedn A
..... 5:01 5:12 5:26 5:41 5:47 5:26 5:29 5:40 505 6:05
..... 5:12 5:24 5:37 5:52 5:58 5:41 5:44 557 6:10 6:22
5:23 5:36 5:49 6:04 6:10 5:52 5:54 6:09 6:23 6:36
5:34 5:47 6:00 6:15 6:21 6:03 6:05 6:22 6:36 TR R
5:44 5:57 6:10 6:25 6:31 6:15 6:18 6:34 6:48 0T G
5:54 6:07 6:20 6:35 6:41 6:26 6:29 6:45 6:59 T2 S
6:03 6:16 6:29 6:44 6:50 6:36 6:39 6:55 7:09 TR
: : 6:46 6:49 7:05 7:19 e Tt g R
then every 5 to 7 minutes to Columbus/South Water until 656 659 7415 729 o Me R
8:20 8:36 8:53 9:13 9:20 7:04 7:.07 7:23 7:37 7:50
8:26 8:42 8:59 9:19 9:26 : T
832 8:48 905 927 then every 5 to 7 minutes from Columbus/South Water until
8:38 8:54 9:11 0331 e s 9:25 9:29 9:48 10:03 10:17
- 7 e ; 9:31 9:35 9:54 10:09 102308 S0 SN
then every 7 to 8 minutes to Washington/Michiganuntil =~ 048 1006 1021 TOSE L L s

..... 1:29p 1:46p 2:02p 2:22p 9:54 10:12 10:27 10:41

:3? :g; ggg §§§ Z:Za.p then every 5 to 8 minutes from Madison/Michigan until
1:50 2:06 2:22 2:40 ZEATINE b 4 R AT 2:41p 3:00p 3:18p 3 3 IR
then every 6 to 9 minutes to Columbus/South Water until 2“ igf :23 ;gg gig
6:12 6:27 6:43 7:01 7:07 2:52 2:56 3:16 3:34 35 O BRI
g;; g:g ggf ;;g 716 then every 5 to 8 minutes from Columbus/South Water until
6:39 6:54 7:10 W am 7:02 7:05 7:26 7:43 7:57
6:48 7:02 7:18 737 R - 7:10 7:13 7:34 7:51 8:05
6:57 7:11 7:26 754 4 S 7:26 7:42 7:58 8:12
7:06 7:19 7:34 7552 S 7:20 7:23 7:44 CADUY o
..... 7:16 7:29 7:44 8:02 7:30 7:33 7:52 8:08 8:21
7:26 7:39 7:53 B 7:44 71:59 8:14 8526 BTN
7:36 7:48 8:03 812005 LR R e 7:54 8:09 8:23 83 6 M
..... 7:46 7:58 8:12 8:28 8:06 8:20 8:34 8:46
..... 7:56 8:07 8:21 8:37 8:18 8:32 8:46 8:58
..... 8:08 8:19 8:33 8:49 8:30 8:44 8:58 9:10
..... 8:20 8:31 8:45 9:01 8:42 8:56 9:10 9:22
..... 8:32 8:43 B:57 9:13 8:54 9:08 9:22 9:34
..... 8:44 8:55 9:09 9:25 9:06 9:20 9:34 9:46
..... 8:56 9:07 9:21 9:37 9:18 9:32 9:46 9:58
..... 9:08 9:19 9:33 9:48 9:30 9:44 9:58 10:10
..... 9:20 9:31 9:45 10:00 9:42 9:56 10:10 10:22
..... 9:32 9:43 9:57 10:12 9:54 10:08 10:22 10:34
..... 9:44 9:55 10:09 10:24 10:07 10:21 10:35 10:47
..... 9:58 10:09 10:23 10:38 10:19 10:33 10:47 10:59
..... 10:13 10:24 10:37 10:53 10:31 10:45 10:59 11:11
..... 10:28 10:39 10:52 11:08 10:43 10:57 11:11 11:23
..... 10:43 10:54 11:07 11:23 10:58 11:12 11:26 11:37
..... 10:58 11:09 11:22 11:38 11:13 11:26 11:40 11:52
..... 11:13 1124 11:36 11:52 11:28 11:41 11:55 12:06 a
..... 11:28 11:39 11:51 *12:03 a 11:43 11:56 12:10a 12:21
..... 11:43 11:54 12:06a *12:18 11:58 12:10a 12:21 12:32
..... 11:58 12:09a 12:21 £12:33 *12:10a 12:22 12:33 12:44
1213 a 12:24 12:36 iy P A s *12:25 12:37 12:48 12:59 1:07a
12:28 12:39 12:51 AL Sl g o *12:40 12:52 1:03 1:14 1:22
12:58 1:08 1:21 GERRIETED O 2112555 1:07 1:18 1:29 1:37
1:22a 1:30 1:40 1:53 520590 R *1:10 1:22 1:33 1:42 1:50
1:52 2:00 2:10 2:23 PP LICRl R o *1:40 1:52 2:03 2:13 2:20
2:22 2:30 2:40 2:53 3050 5 R *2:10 2:22 2:33 2:43 2:50
2:52 3:00 3:10 3:23 I LR *2:40 2:52 3.03 313 3:21

* N20 Nightbus ends/begins at Washington/State at time shown am light face pm bold face



Saturday - 20 Madison

Eastbound
Leave Leave Arrive
North Blvd/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Washington/
Harlem Austin Pulaski Ashland Michigan
3:20a 3:28a 3:38a 3:51a *4:04a
3:50 3:58 4:08 4:21 *4:34
4:20 4:28 4:38 4:51 *5:04
4:40 4:48 4:58 51 5:25
4:54 5:02 5:12 5:26 5:39
5:08 5:16 5:26 5:39 5:53
5:22 5:30 5:40 5:53 6:07
5:36 5:44 5:54 6:07 6:21
5:50 5:58 6:08 6:22 6:37
—— 6:11 6:21 6:35 6:50
_ 6:23 6:33 6:47 7:02
—_— 6:35 6:45 6:59 7:14
6:39 6:47 6:57 7:12 7:27
— 6:59 7:09 7:24 7:40
— 711 7:21 7137 7:54
7:15 7:23 7:33 7:49 8:06
—_— 7:35 7:45 8:01 8:18
—_ 7:47 7:57 8:13 8:30
e 7:59 8:09 8:25 8:42
then every 7 to 10 minutes until
—_— 5:32p 5:45p 6:03p 6:21p
e 5:40 5:53 6:11 6:29
e 5:50 6:03 6:21 6:39
—_— 6:00 6:12 6:30 6:47
— 6:10 6:22 6:40 6:57
e 6:20 6:32 6:49 7:06
— 6:30 6:42 6:59 7:16
= 6:40 6:51 7:08 1:25
—_— 6:50 7:01 7:18 7:35
—_— 7:00 7:11 7:28 7:45
= 7:10 7:21 7:38 7:55
= 7:20 7:31 7:48 8:05
= 7:30 7:41 7:58 8:15
== 7:42 7:53 8:10 8:27
s 7:54 8:05 8:22 8:39
—= 8:06 8:17 8:34 8:51
—_— 8:18 8:29 8:46 9:03
——— 8:30 8:41 8:58 9:15
—_— 8:42 8:53 9:10 9:27
—_— 8:54 9:05 9:22 9:39
— 9:06 9:17 9:34 9:51
— 9:18 9:29 9:46 10:03
— 9:30 9:41 9:58 10:15
S 9:42 9:53 10:10 10:27
= 9:57 10:08 10:25 10:42
—_— 10:12 10:23 10:40 10:55
— 10:27 10:38 10:54 11:10
e 10:42 10:53 11:09 11:25
_ 10:57 11:08 11:25 11:40
_ 11:12 11:23 11:39 11:55
== 11:25 11:35 11:52 *12:04a
—_— 11:40 11:51 12:07 a *12:19
—_— 11:56 12:07 a 12:22 *12:35
—_— 12:12a 12:23 12:37 *12:50
—_—— 12:28 12:38 12:52 *1:05
e 12:58 1:08 1:22 =135
1:20a 1:28 1:38 1:52 *2:05
1:50 1:58 2:08 2:22 *2:35
2:20 2:28 2:38 2:52 g5
2:50 2:58 3:08 3:22 *3:35

* N20 Night Busbegins/ends at Washington/State attimes shown

Westbound
Leave Arrive Arrive
Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ North Blvd/
Michigan Ashland Pulaski Austin Harlem
*3:110a 3:24a 3:36 a 3:47 a 3:56a
*3:40 3:54 4:06 4:17 4:26
*4:10 4:24 4:36 4:47 4:56
*4:40 4:54 5:06 517 5:26
*5:10 5:24 5:36 5:47 5:56
5:26 5:39 5:52 6:03 6:11
5:40 5:54 6:07 6:18 6:26
5:54 6:07 6:21 6:32 6:41
6:08 6:21 6:35 6:46 6:55
6:22 6:36 6:50 7:01 s
6:36 6:50 7:04 7:15 _
6:49 7:03 17 7:28 —
7:01 T:15 7:29 1:40 ——-
7:14 7:28 7:42 7:53 ===
7:27 7:41 7:55 8:06 e
7:40 7:54 8:09 8:20 —_
7:53 8:07 8:22 8:34 —_—
8:05 8:20 8:35 8:47 —
8:17 8:32 8:48 9:00 ==
8:29 8:44 9:00 9:12 —_—
8:41 8:56 9:12 9:24 _—
then every 7 to 10 minutes until
6:20p 6:35p 6:52p 7:04p —_—
6:28 6:42 7:00 7:11 =
6:37 6:51 7:09 7:20 —_—
6:46 7:01 7:18 7:30 ==
6:55 7:10 7:27 7:39 —_
7:05 7:19 7:37- 7:48 —
7:14 7:28 7:46 7:57 —_—
7:23 7:38 7:55 8:07 —
7:33 7:48 8:05 8:17 —_—
7:43 7:58 8:15 8:27 —_—
7:53 8:08 8:25 8:37 _—
8:03 8:18 8:35 8:47 i
8:13 8:28 8:45 8:57 —_
8:25 8:40 8:57 9:09 =
8:37 8:52 9:09 9:21 _—
8:49 9:04 9:21 9:33 —_—
9:01 9:16 9:33 9:45 =
9:13 9:28 9:45 9:57 —_—
9:25 9:40 9:57 10:09 —_——
9:37 9:52 10:09 10:21 —_—
9:49 10:04 10:21 10:36 —_—
10:01 10:16 10:33 10:45 —_—
10:13 10:28 10:45 10:57 —_—
10:25 10:40 10:57 11:09 —_—-
10:40 10:54 11:11 11:23 —_—
10:55 11:09 11:26 11:37 _
11:10 11:23 11:40 11:51 ——=
11:25 11:38 11:55 12:06a —_
11:40 11:53 12:10a 12:21 e
11:55 12:082a 12:25 12:36 —
*12:10a 12:23 12:39 12:50 e
*12:25 12:38 12:53 1:04 1:13a
*12:40 12:53 1:07 1:18 1:27
*12:55 1:09 1:22 1:33 1:41
= 1:24 1:36 1:47 1:56
*1:40 1:54 2:06 2:17 2:26
=210 2:24 2:36 2:47 2:56
*2:40 2:54 3:06 SR 3:26

am light face pm bold face



Sunday/Holiday - 20 Madsion

Easthound Westbound
Leave Leave Arrive Leave Arrive Arrive
North Blvd/ Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ Wasington/ Madison/  Madison/ Madison/ Madison/ North Blvd/
Harlem Austin Pulaski Ashland Michigan Michigan Ashland Pulaski Austin Harlem
3:20a 3:28a 3:38a 3:52a *4:05a *3:10a 3:24a 3:36a 3:47 a 3:56a
3:50 3:58 4:08 4:22 *4:35 * 3:40 3:54 4:07 4:18 4:26
4:20 4:28 4:38 4:52 *5:05 *4:10 4:24 4:36 4:47 4:56
4:50 4:58 5:08 5122 G535 * 4:40 4:54 5:06 5:17 5:26
5:10 5:18 5:28 5:42 2505 =510 5:24 5:36 5:47 5:56
5:30 5:38 5:48 6:02 *6:15 * 5:40 5:54 6:06 6:17 6:26
5:50 5:58 6:08 6:20 6:35 5558 6:11 6:24 6:35 6:43
6:07 6:15 6:25 6:38 6:53 *6:16 6:29 6:42 6:53 7:02
6:22 6:30 6:40 6:53 7:08 6:35 6:46 6:59 7:10 7:19
6:37 6:45 6:55 7:08 7:23 6:52 7:03 7:16 7:27 7:36
6:52 7:00 7:10 7:23 7:38 7:07 7:18 731 7:42 7:51
aNUE 7:15 7:25 7:38 7:53 7:22 7:33 7:46 TES) —_
7:22 7:30 7:40 7:53 8:08 7:37 7:48 8:01 8:12 s
ool 7:44 7:54 8:08 8:23 7:52 8:03 8:16 8:27 —_—
7:50 7:58 8:08 8:22 8:38 8:07 8:18 8:31 8:42 —
e 8:10 8:20 8:35 8:51 8:22 8:33 8:46 8:57 T
8:14 8:22 8:33 8:48 9:05 8:37 8:48 9:01 9:12 —
L 8-34 8:45 9:01 9:17 8:50 9:01 9:15 9:26 e
Al 8:46 8:58 9:14 9:31 9:03 9:15 9:29 9:40 e —
— 8:58 9:10 9:26 9:43 9:16 9:28 9:43 9:54 e
i 9:10 9:22 9:38 9:55 9:29 9:42 9:57 10:08 R
Lt 9:20 9:32 9:48 10:05 9:41 9:54 10:10 10:21 —_
v 9:30 9:42 9:58 10:15 9:53 10:06 10:22 10:33 ===
b 9:40 9:572 10:08 10:25 10:03 10:16 10:32 10:43 ==
— 9:50 10:02 10:18 10:35 then every 10 minutes until
10:00 10:12 : 10..28 10:45 == G085 s26p T
then every 2 to 13 minutes until 6:03 6:18 6:36 6:49 S
: . : - 6:13 6:27 6:45 6:57 —_—
T el el et L 6:23 6:37 6:54 7:06 ——
AL S 6:30 6:42 6:57 7:14 6:34 6:48 7:04 7:15 ———
IR 6-45 6:56 7:11 7:27 6:46 6:59 7:16 7:27 m————
Aoy 2:00 7:11 7:26 7:42 6:58 7:11 7:28 7:39 ——
s 7:15 7:26 7:41 7:57 7211 7:24 7:41 7:52 —_—
e 7:30 7:41 7:56 8:12 1:25 7:38 7:55 8:06 —_—
e 7:45 7:56 8:11 8:27 7:40 7:53 8:10 8:21 —_
L 2:00 2:11 8:26 8:42 7:55 8:08 8:25 8:36 —
e 8:15 3:26 8:41 8:57 8:10 8:23 8:40 8:51 —
e 8:30 5141 8:56 9:1 2 8:25 8:38 8:55 9:06 —
bk 8:45 3:55 9:11 9:21 8:40 8:53 9:10 9:21 o
T 9:00 9:1 1 9:25 9:42 8:55 2:08 9:25 9:36 —_—
P 9:1 5 9:26 9:41 9:57 9:10 9:23 9:40 9:51 —
B 9:30 9:41 9:56 10:12 9:25 9:38 9:55 10:06 —_
: : : : 9:40 9:53 10:10 10:21 —_
e 9:45 9:56 10:11 10:27 oo 10:08 10.25 s T
m—— 10:00 10:11 10:26 10:42 10:10 10:23 10:40 10:51 R
— 10:15 10:26 10:41 10:57 10:25 10:38 10:55 PG o
_ 10:30 10:41 10:55 11:10 10:40 10:53 11:10 11:21 T
e s 055NN 1R 1125 10:55 1108 11225 1136 @ ——
S 11:09 L 126 et 11:10 11:23 11:40 ms51 —
By UL 28 11290 u) 11:25 11:38 11:55 12062 ——
= fi1z28 U3n 1102 Sl 05a 11:40 11:53 12:10a 12:21 E—
e fet2 133 e TS 2 11:55 12:08a 1725 B3 —
D 11:58 12:08 a 12:22 *12'.35 *12:10 12:23 12:39 12:50
T g e ek ey *12:25 12:38 12:53 1:04 1:08a
T ey sy 12:52 r1:05 *12:40 12:53 1:07 1:18 1:23
e 12:58 1:08 1:22 S 135 *12:55 1:09 1:22 1:33 1:40
1:20a 1:28 1:38 1:52 -2:05 *1:10 1:24 136 1:47 1:56
1:50 1:58 2:08 2:22 2:35 *1:40 1:54 2:06 217 2:26
2:20 2:28 2:38 L52 r 305 *2:10 2:24 2:36 2:47 2:56
50 2:58 3:08 322 3:35 *2:40 2:54 3:06 317 3:26

* N20' Night Bus begins/ends at Washington/State at times shown am light face pm bold face



Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting
bus/rail routes which provide night owl service

. from about midnight to 5:00 am are indicated
below. Most owlroutes operate at 30 minute

| intervals. Night owl connections hetween the
Red Line, Blue Line and 7 bus routes canbe made
atWashington and State, where buses depart at
10 and 40 minutes past the hour.

N4, N22, N60, N62, N66, N151, Blue Line and Red
Line Rail.

Other Night owl routes which connect with N20
Madison buses are: N9 Ashland, N49 Western and
N53 Pulaski.

Rush Shuttle Fare ($1.00 cash, no transfer) may
be paid on this route when boarding at the
following locations and times:

Metra Ogilvie Transportation Center
EB on Washington at Canal, 6:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m.

Rush Shuttle fares are available weekday rush
hours on certain bus routes serving downtown
Metra stations. To obtain a Rush Shuttle brochure
detailing routes and fares, call the RTA Travel
Information Center in Chicago: §36-7000.

Open 5 a.m. until 1 a.m. every day.

Para obtener mayor informacion, en Espanol,
llame al Centro de Informacion: 836-7000.

CTA Bike & Ride

Bicycle racks are available on the front exteriors
of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on bicycle
racks during normal hours of operation for each
route. Racks accomodate two (2) bicycles at a
time. Bicycles are also permitted on CTA trains
during certain hours.

www.transitchicago.com

take it everywhere..



